JUL. 25. 2001 4:08PM			Docket	NO. 5551 P. 2/7 No.: <b>8902.7</b>
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-83) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar		RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Poerrevoz Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔷 🔻	▼	▼	<b>v v</b>	<b>v v</b>
	of Pa	tents and Trademarks:		original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tierry R. Budge			2. Name and address of re Name: <u>Farnswroth &amp; E</u> Address: <u>13688 South V</u>	udge LLC
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<del></del>	
🛛 Assignment		Merger	·	
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Draper	State/Prov.: Utah
Other			Country: USA	ZIP: <u>84020</u>
Execution Date: April 11, 2001			Additional name(s) & address(e	es) 🗅 Yes 🖾 No
	-	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🖄 No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be			6. Total number of applica	tions and patents involved:
Name: Michael F. Krieger			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	):\$
Registration No. <u>35,232</u> Address: Kir <u>ton &amp; McConkie</u>			Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account
1800 Eagle Gate Tower			Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
60 East South Temple			8. Deposit account numbe	<b></b>
City: Salt Lake City	St	ate/Prov.: <u>Utab</u>	500843	51,
Country: USA	ZI	P: <u>84111</u>	200842	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of the original document. Michael F. Krieger		ef, the foregoing i <b>rlian</b>	MM.	any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signin	-	al number of pages including	<sup>1</sup> Signature cover sheet, attachments, and	
700006566				011782 FRAME: 0110

JUL. 25. 2001 4:09PM

\_

## NO. 5551 P. 5/7

	Assignment of Rights, Tit (Multiple invente	le and Interest in Invention ors; single assignee)	Docket No. 8902.7
this is an As	signment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
$\boxtimes$	United States of America righ	ts, title and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and inter	est in the invention	
× X	United States Patent Applicat	ion Serial No. 09/405,297	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: Septem	nber 23, 1999
	United States Provisional Pa	ent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).	<u> </u>	
	International (PCT) Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
The of the i			
Title of the i	ED, COUNTER-ROTATING, MU		
L			
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
[	Name	Addr	ess
Tierry R. E	udge	205 East 1600 North, Orem, Utah	84057
			<u>_</u>
. <u>.</u>			
	······································		- <u> </u>
	• ·		
			·
			·
Assignee			
	Name	Add	ress
Farnswor	th & Budge LLC	13688 Vestry Road Draper, Utah 84020	

PATENT AS03A/REV01 REEL: 011782 FRAME: 0111 MAR-21-01 WED 02:51 PM TALON AUDIO ... MAR. 1.6. 2001 10:14AM FAX:8016199001

PAGE 2 NO. 3905 P. 2/2

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.
(Multiple inventors; single assignee)	8902.7

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, thile and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whercof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Futent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to as with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign therato, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorite and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole tight, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foteign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any release or relased of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from lime to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Tierry R. Budge	Y when a Bray april 11, 2001
<u> </u>	<u></u>
	·
<u></u>	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is destred, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

(Page 2 of 3)

MAR-16-01 FRI 10:26 AM FROM: Received Time TO TALON AUDIO Mar. 21. 2:45PM

JUL. 25. 2001 4:10PM

.....

-----( |

.

(Multiple inventors; single assignee) 8902.7					
(Although notarization is n	ot necessary, it will be considere	Notarization d prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to	35 U.S.C. 261.)		
Executed this	day of	, in the year			
	•				
		(Signature of Inv.	entor)		
<i>te of</i> Utah					
unty of					
fore me personally appear o acknowledged the fore, ecute the same this	red Tierry R. Budge going instrument to be a day of	free act and deed and also represen , in the year	ted that he or she is authorized to		
			. • <del>-</del> · · · ·		
Executed this		(Notary Pub			
Executeu inis	μαγ υγ	, *** «**** J*****			
te of		(Signature of Im	ventor)		
-					
unty of					
fore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore	red going instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represer	nted that he or she is authorized to		
ecute the same this	day of	, in the year			
		(Notary Pul	<i>b(IC)</i>		
Executed this	day of	, in the year	5(IIC)		
Executed this	day of		5(1c)		
Executed this	day of		· · · · · · · · · ·		
- – ·	day of	, in the year	· · · · · · · · · ·		
Executed this 	day of	, in the year			
ate of punty of store me personally appea	red	, in the year	ventor)		
nte of unty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the ford	red egoing instrument to be d	, in the year (Signature of Ind (Signature of Ind)) (Signature of Signature of Sign	ventor) nted that he or she is authorized to		
ate of punty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the ford	red egoing instrument to be d	, in the year (Signature of Integration of Integra	ventor) nted that he or she is authorized to		
ate of punty of fore me personally appea to acknowledged the ford	red egoing instrument to be d	, in the year (Signature of Ind (Signature of Ind)) (Signature of Signature of Sign	ventor) nted that he or she is authorized to		